County Council of Howard County, Maryland	
2015 Legislative Session	Legislative day #
RESOLUTI	ON NO. <u>29</u> - 2015
Introduced by: Chairperson a	at the request of the County Executive
A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment Children's Board.	nt of Kimberly A. Hartman to the Howard County Local
Introduced and read first time on, 2015.	
	By order
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on	, 2015.
	By order Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council
This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted, Ado, 2015.	opted with amendments, Failed, Withdrawn by the County Council on

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

Certified by

Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
2	County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
3	nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and
4	WHEREAS, Section 12.301 et. seq. of the Howard County Code provides for a Howard
5	County Local Children's Board within the Department of Citizen Services; and
6	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the appointment of Kimberly A. Hartman
7	as a member of the Howard County Local Children's Board; and
8	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and confidence
9	in the abilities of the nominee.
10	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
11	Maryland this day of, 2015 that the following person is appointed as a
12	member of the Howard County Local Children's Board to serve from the passage of this Resolution
13	to April 1, 2017 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:
14	Kimberly A. Hartman
15	Marriottsville, MD

# Kimberly A. Hartman

1214 Shady Creek Road, Marriottsville, MD 21104, 410.707-2234, kimhartman3@verizon.net

**Employment:** 

Columbia Pregnancy Center

November 2010 to Present

Executive Director responsible for the operation of the center, supervising two staff members and 20 volunteers, and ensuring the quality of the services provided to our clients. Plan and implement goals in administration, development and community relations. Converted center to a medical clinic in 2013 offering sonograms and medical referrals, prenatal vitamins and options counseling.

# **Cintas Document Management**

December 2004 to 2010

Office Manager/Assistant Office Manager/AR Manager for a \$12 million firm servicing over 6,000 clients

Responsible for all aspects of; billing, accounts receivables, accounts payable, collecting bad debt including negotiating settlement terms while exceeding a goal of less than 6%

Responsible for handling escalated sensitive Customer Service issues GSA Schedule Administrator, primary interface between the Federal Government and Cintas Corporation. Responsible for contract modification review and approval

## **Howard County Office on Aging**

January 2002 to December 2004

Food Service Manager

Instrumental in startup of the lunch program at the Ellicott City Senior Center

Ordered, supervised and served over 15,000 lunches per year

Planned monthly menu for participants

Worked with caterer to solve issues, assure quality control

Supervised daily volunteer staff and kitchen staff

Frequently consulted by the Senior Counsel and called upon to participate in

their monthly meeting.

Serv-Safe Food Manager certified

Acting Senior Center Director during the director's absence

**Education:** 

Bachelor of Science, Business Administration and Marketing

Towson University, August 1978 to December 1980

### **Volunteer Experience:**

Meals on Wheels Howard County Office on Aging Nursing Home Visitation Transition team for Office on Aging – Allan Kittleman team ACTS ministry – St Louis Parish